

## City of Jonesboro

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-13:070 Version: 1 Name: Right of way from Eaves Construction

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/7/2013 In control: Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/18/2013

Title: A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND

CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM EAVES CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C. FOR STREET

IMPROVEMENTS AND MAINTENANCE

Sponsors: Engineering Indexes: Right-of-way

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Dedication Deed.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2013	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
6/4/2013	1	Public Works Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM EAVES CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C. FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS AND MAINTENANCE

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas desires to accept the following described right-of-way for street improvements and Maintenance:

## CLINTON SCHOOL ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY

The East 40' of the Northwest Quarter of Section 1, Township 14 North, Range 4 East, Jonesboro, Craighead County, Arkansas.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas to accept the right-of-way described above.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of June, 2013.